
FILED 6/21/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 04174-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of Storm Protection Plan, DOCKET NO. 20220051-EI 
pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C. , Florida 
Power & Li ht Com an . DA TED: JUNE 21 , 2022 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD 

INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (NOS. 16-17) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 21st day of June, 2022: 

Richard Gentry 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Stephanie A. Morse 
Patty Christensen 
Mary Wessling 
O FFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL 

c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400 
Gentry.Richard@leg.state.fl .us 
rehwinkel.char les@l eg. state. fl. us 
Morse.stephanie@leg. state. fl. us 
Christensen. Patty@leg. state. fl. us 
W essl ing.Mary@leg.state.fl.us 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 

Derrick Price Williamson 
Steven W. Lee 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Christopher T. Wright 
FLORIDA P OWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408 
Christopher.wright@fpl.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
M OYLE LAW FIRM , P.A. 

118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mgualls@moylelaw.com 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
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/s/ Walt Trierweiler 
WALTER TRIERWEILER 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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